LOWER NINTH WARD ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

MONTHLY BOARD MEETING WEDNESDAY, March 9, 2022

The Lower Ninth Ward Economic Development District Monthly Board Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, March 9, 2022 at 5:30pm via Zoom.

Join Zoom Meeting:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83310330591?pwd=aE90bGZVQ3NSVU1QWjdaWnFPWlJkZz09

Meeting ID: 833 1033 0591

Passcode: 008405 One tap mobile

- +13017158592,,83310330591# US (Germantown)
- +13126266799,,83310330591# US (Chicago)
- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Roll Call.
- 3. Introduction of Guests
- 4. Adopt Agenda for January 13, 2022 Board Meeting
- 5. Approve Board Minutes
- 6. Chairwoman Report
 - L9EDD Status Report
- 7. Program Updates
 - Urban League of Louisiana
 - MLK Academy
 - Administrative Consultants (Legal, Auditor, Accountant, Program Coordinator)
 - Beautification Program
 - Liberty Bank

8. New Business:

- Amend Armstead Logistics contract to purchase sand to sure up the cleaned brick pavement
- Approval of New Orleans Arts Council art education at Pete Sanchez and/or MLK School
- Family Festival May 7, 2022
- Approval to apply for Grants:
 - 1.NORA Land grant
 - 2. National Trust for Historic Preservation grants
 - 3. African American Cultural grants
 - 4. Grants on "Grant watch" site
 - 5. National Park Grants
 - 6. HDLC grants
 - 7. Goldman Sachs grants
 - 8. Entergy New Orleans grants
 - 9. Grants on "Grants.gov" site
 - 10.Corps of Engineer
- Approval to move forward with MOU, Letter of Support or CEA with non-profits in the Lower Ninth Ward

9. Public Comments

10. Adjourn

Lower Ninth Ward Economic Development Commissioners

Appointing Entity Title/Name	Commissioner
	Appointed

Mayor LaToya Cantrell	Jared Green
Mayor LaToya Cantrell	Justyn Hawks
City Council Cyndi Nguyen	Tia Henry
City Council Cyndi Nguyen	Dr. Kendall Parker
State Representative Candance Newell	Vacant
State Representative Candance Newell	Keisha Henry
State Senator Joe Bouie	Jean Morris
State Senator Joe Bouie	Ruston Henry
Lower Ninth Ward Neighborhood Association	Leona Tate
Table Connect Group	Rev. Willie
	Calhoun
Table Connect Group	Vacant

FOR MORE INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT:

Jean Morris blossomlady60@gmail.com

In response to the Public Health Emergency declared for COVID-19, and pursuant to Section 2C of the Governor's <u>Proclamation 84 JBE 2020</u>, the Lower Ninth Ward Economic Development District will convene using Zoom teleconferencing.